Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in Phone: 0471-2546409 eMail: kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

SL.No.: 72/2024/DOT Place: Thiruvananthapuram

Cat. No.: 287/2023 Date : 13/11/2024

NOTIFICATION

The following is the Short List containing the Register Number of candidates who are found provisionally eligible to be called for swimming test for selection to the post of **Woman Fire & Rescue Officer (Trainee) Ist NCA-SC** (Category No. 287/2023) on Rs 20000-45800/- (PR) in Fire and Rescue Services Department in Thiruvananthapuram District on the basis of the Physical Measurement and Physical Efficiency test held on 08-10-2024,9/10/2024,10/10/2024.

The Register Numbers are arranged in their numerical sequence and the arrangement does not in any way, indicate their respective rank on the basis of the said test. The candidates whose numbers are included in Short List are directed to be present in person for swimming test and verification of original documents as per schedule to be published in due course.



Number of Candidates in the Main List:

4

Total number of Candidates in the ShortList:

1

Note :- (1) Inclusion of Register Numbers in this list is purely provisional subject to scrutiny and admission of application on absolute basis. Inclusion of Register numbers in the Short List does not confer any right on the candidate for inclusion in the Ranked List.

Note: (2) The list has been prepared based on the details furnished by the candidate in the Application and subsequent claims if any, made will not be entertained at any stage of the selection.

Note :- (3) The candidates who have qualified in Physical Measurement and Physical efficiency test are included in this Short List.

Note:- (4) Candidates included in the Short List should be present in person for swimming test Date, Time and Venue of swimming test will be intimated through SMS and Profile Message.

Note :- (5) Candidates included in the Short List should be present and produce in person the original documents for One Time Verification. Date, Time and Venue of OTR Verification will be published shortly.

Note :- (6) Candidates included in the Short List are required to produce Community Certificate issued under Rule 4 of Kerala SC/ST Regulations of issue of Community Certificate Rules 2002 by the Revenue Authority not below the rank of Tahsildar as proof of their claim, along with other relevant documents at the time of OTR Verification.

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

PUBLIC SE

Approved for Issue,

Section Officer

K P REMESH KUMAR
DISTRICT OFFICER
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
District Office, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

VICE CON